
 

Variation to Contract Form. 

VARIATION TO CONTRACT FORM 
 
 

CONTRACT TITLE: Capacity Building for International Negotiations (CaBIN) 
Programme (now named Climate Ambition Support Alliance (CASA)) 
 
FOR THE PROVISION OF: Services to help deliver an LDC event in Bhutan. 
 
CONTRACT REF: 1590/08/2018 VARIATION No: 1   DATE:    09/09/2019 
 
BETWEEN: 
 
(1) The Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy 

(hereinafter called “the Authority”); and 
 
(2) PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP (hereinafter called “the Contractor”) 
 
1. The Contract is varied as follows: 
                                                                                                                              
 
Description of services: 
 
A variation to our existing contract with the Contractor to provide additional 
services that are in scope of the original business case and aligned with the 
aspirations for the core programming but were unexpected and thus additional 
to that which was laid out within the original work programme.  
 

 
 
 
Background: 
 
REDACTED 
 
 
Original contract price: £632,978 (ex VAT)     REDACTED 
Revised Contract value: £642,978 (ex VAT) 
 
Original contract length: Three years        Extension length: None 
 
 
2. Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given 

to them in the Contract. 
 
3. The Contract, including any previous variations, shall remain effective 

and unaltered except as amended by this variation. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Variation to Contract Form. 

SIGNED: 
 
 

For and on behalf of BEIS                For and on behalf of 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 

 
By: REDACTED       By: REDACTED  
 
Full Name: REDACTED          Full Name: REDACTED 
 
Job Title: Deputy Director           Job Title: Partner 
 
Date:  19  October 2019                    Date:          18  October 2019       


